14. Policyholders’ dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10) 0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 0

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 0 0

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers  0 0 0 0

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 1,828,203 1,075,431 1,073,820 1,074,048 273,663

19. Letters of credit (L) 52 118 130 236 895

20. Trust agreements (T) 997 2,096 2,207 2,297 2,431

21. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust  0 0 0 0

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F)  0 0 0 0

24. Letters of credit (L)  0 0 0 0

25. Trust agreements (T)  0 0 0 0

26. Other (O)  0 0 0 0

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 18,370,185,951  18,370,185,951

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 7,527,499 (7,527,499) 0

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 73,311,351 7,986,157 81,297,508

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 2,692,190,812 2,692,190,812

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 231,996,258  231,996,258

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 18,683,021,059 2,692,649,470 21,375,670,529

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 260,575,439  260,575,439

8. Total assets (Line 28) 18,943,596,498 2,692,649,470 21,636,245,968

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 11,204,785,926 179,992,270 11,384,778,196

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 1,489,823,526 2,480,126,249 3,969,949,775

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 572,365,240 32,262,106 604,627,346

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 0  0

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 97,546 268,845 366,391

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 99,321,389  99,321,389

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 1,828,202,549  1,828,202,549

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount) 0  0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount)   0

19. All other liabilities (balance) 1,645,348,930  1,645,348,930

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 16,839,945,106 2,692,649,470 19,532,594,576